1-31-92

FORM PTO-1584

RF

101203943

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

1 Noma of	anyoving portu(ioc):	2 Name and address of receiving marty/ice).
i. Name of co	onveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Heavy Water ANS		Name: The Heavy Water Company Address: c/o Van Cott Bagley Cornwall & McCarthy 50 South Main Street - Suite 1600
☐ Individual(☐ General Pa		Salt Lake City, Utah 84114
□ Corporation	•	
✓Other: Norwegian Partnership Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ✓No		☐ Individual(s) Citizenship ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership
✓Assignment	□ Merger	✓ Corporation - Utah □ Other:
□ Security A	greement	
Continue Court Cou		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes ✓No
		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(s) attached: ☐ Yes ✓ N ○
4. Application	n number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/518,682 75/518,683		
5. Name and	Additional Number address of party to whom correspondence concerning	ers attached? □ Yes □ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
document should be mailed:		
Name:	Edward J. Handler, III	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
Address:	KENYON & KENYON One Broadway	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
999 JSHABAZZ (New York, New York 10004 10000107 110600 75518682	8. Deposit account number: 11-0600
	.00 CH	
82 25	5.00 CH DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE
		and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
9. Statement a	or my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	
To the best	ler, III Mandie	Date
To the best	ler, III Mandie	
Edward J Hand	ler, III n Signing Signature	
To the best	ler, III Signing Signature	Total number of pages comprising cover s
Edward J Hand Name of Person	ler, III Signing Signature	
Edward J Hand Name of Person	ler, III n Signing Signature 1 (exp. 4/94)	Total number of pages comprising cover s

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HEAVY WATER ANS, a Norwegian Partnership having a place of business at Mariedalsveien 9, NO-0178 Oslo, Norway (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and all applications therefore listed on the attached Schedule A (collectively the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, The Heavy Water Company, a Utah Corporation, having a place of business at c/o Van Cott, Bagley, Cornwall & McCarthy, 50 South Main Street, Suite 1600, Salt Lake City, Utah 84144 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights held by Assignor in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by the Trademarks and including, without limitation, all common law rights in and to the Trademarks and the right to recover for the past infringement of the Trademarks.

Applicant is assigning the Trademarks as part of that portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertain as required by Section 10 of the Trademark Act (15U.S.C. §1060).

HEAVY WATER ANS

Date: 10/27/99

1.

Name: HARALO MJELOF

Title:

NY01 218468 v 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001989 FRAME: 0316

SCHEDULE A

<u>TRADEMARK</u> <u>SE</u>	<u>ERIAL</u>	<u>NO.</u>
----------------------------	--------------	------------

HEAVY WATER D₂O VODKA 75/518,682

HEAVY WATER D₂O 75/518,683

)1 218479 v 1

RECORDED: 11/10/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001989 FRAME: 0317